Thompson Rivers (5-7-0, 5-7-0) -vs- UBC (10-0-0, 10-0-0)
10/4/2025 at Vancouver, B.C (Thunderbird Stadium)

Date: 10/4/2025 Goals By Period 1 2 Total
Stadiam: Faunderbird Stadium Thompson Rivers 0 0
Officials: Referee, Ahmet Batuhan Ozer Asst. Referee, Jenish uBC 0 2 2
Shrestha Vincent Morelli Scorer, Jeff Sargeant
Thompson Rivers 0 UBC 2
Pos # Player SHSOG G A MIN Pos # Player SHSOG G A MIN
Starters Starters
GK 1 Floor Ursem 0 0O 0 O 90 GK 1 Dakota Beckett 0 0O 0 O 90
D 2 Alexis Virgo 0 0O 0 O 90 M 2 Holly Whelan 1 0 0 O 62
D 4 Paige Dwane 0 0 0 O 90 D 3 Heike Clarke 0 0 0 O 90
M 9 Sara Kuusimaki 0 0O 0 O 90 M 6 Taiya Dennehy 1 0O 0 O 90
F 10 Esi Lufo 0 0O 0 O 90 D 8 Sophie Harrison 0 0O 0 O 90
M 12 Mackenzie Lalonde 0 0O 0 O 36 F 15 Ava Alexander 5 3 0 O 73
M 13 Macyn Jolly 0 0 0 O 90 D 18 Ella Sunde 3 3 0 1 90
M 14 Bridget Baird 1 1 0 O 90 F 20 Jayda Thompson 3 0O 0 1 88
M 15 Katie Chun 1 0O 0 O 90 D 21 Zoelle Apps 2 1 1 0 90
M 22 Makenna Ford 0 0O 0 O 86 F 23 Maddy Norman 1 1 1 0 53
F 23 Kat Stewart 0 0O 0 O 65 M 24 Sienna Gibson 3 1 0 O 90
Substitutes Substitutes
M 19 Laila Rafou 0 0O 0 O 4 M 5 Hannah Bains 0 0O 0 O 28
M 20 Berea Woldeyes 0 0O 0 O 4 F 10 Sofia Peckenpaugh 2 1 0 O 23
D 28 Stella Klippenstein 0 0O 0 O 54 F 11 Sophia Abiera 0 0O 0 O 26
M 29 Kay Tones 0 0 0 oO 21 D 12 Brooke Birnie 1 0O 0 O 5
Totals 2 1 0 0 990 F 19 Celina Sieber Espidio 0 0O 0 ©O 2
Totals 22 10 2 2 990
# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves
1 Floor Ursem 90:00 2 8 # Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves
Totals 2 8 1 Dakota Beckett 90:00 0 1
Totals 0 1
Shots By Period 2 Total Corner Kicks By Period 1 2 Total
Thompson Rivers 1 1 2 Thompson Rivers 1 0 1
UBC 10 12 22 UBC 6 6 12
Saves By Period Fouls By Period
Thompson Rivers 5 3 Thompson Rivers 4 1 5
UBC 0 1 1 UBC 5 7 12
Scoring Summary
Time Team Goal Scorer Assist Description
GOAL by UBC Zoelle Apps (FIRST GOAL), Assist
78:47 UBC  Zoelle Apps Ella Sunde by Ella Sunde, goal number 1 for season.

82:29 UBC Maddy Norman

Jayda Thompson

Cautions and Ejections: 24:46 (YELLOW), #24 Sienna Gibson (UBC)

GOAL by UBC Maddy Norman, Assist by Jayda
Thompson, goal number 4 for season.



Time
0:00
0:00
5:42
6:23
8:31
10:12
10:56

12:33
13:20

18:53
19:01

29:11
33:01
33:26
34:19
35:24
36:08
36:08
36:55
37:13

39:55
44:08
44:45
45:00

45:00

45:00
47:55
49:45
50:32

58:22
58:31
61:41
61:41
62:28

64:48

68:33
68:58
71:39

72:55
76:44
76:55

Team
THOMPSON
UBC

UBC

UBC

UBC
THOMPSON
UBC

UBC
THOMPSON
THOMPSON
UBC

UBC

UBC
THOMPSON
UBC

UBC

UBC
THOMPSON
UBC

UBC

UBC

UBC

UBC
THOMPSON
UBC

UBC

UBC

UBC
THOMPSON
THOMPSON
THOMPSON
UBC

UBC

UBC

0

THOMPSON

uBC
uBC
uBC
THOMPSON
uBC
uBC
uBC
uBC
uBC
uBC
uBC
uBC
THOMPSON
THOMPSON
uBC
uBC
uBC
uBC
uBC
uBC
uBC

Play By Play

Play

Floor Ursem at goalie for Thompson Rivers.

Dakota Beckett at goalie for UBC.

Corner kick by UBC Sophie Harrison [5:42].

Shot by UBC Sienna Gibson, Blocked.

Corner kick by UBC Holly Whelan [8:31].

Corner kick by Thompson Rivers Makenna Ford [10:12].
Corner kick by UBC Sophie Harrison [10:56].

Foul on UBC.

Shot by Thompson Rivers Katie Chun, Wide Right.

Offside against Thompson Rivers.

Foul on UBC.

Shot by UBC Ava Alexander, Save (by goalie) Floor Ursem.
Shot by UBC Ava Alexander, Save (by goalie) Floor Ursem.
Foul on Thompson Rivers.

Foul on UBC.

Foul on UBC.

Yellow card on UBC Sienna Gibson.

UBC-24-USB

Shot by UBC Ava Alexander, High.

Corner kick by UBC Holly Whelan [33:01].

Header Shot by UBC Jayda Thompson, High.

Shot by UBC Ella Sunde, Save (by goalie) Floor Ursem.
Shot by UBC Ava Alexander, Save (by goalie) Floor Ursem.
Thompson Rivers substitution: Stella Klippenstein for Mackenzie Lalonde.
UBC substitution: Sophia Abiera for Maddy Norman.
Corner kick by UBC Holly Whelan [36:55].

Header Shot by UBC Zoelle Apps, High.

Foul on UBC.

Foul on Thompson Rivers.

Foul on Thompson Rivers.

Foul on Thompson Rivers.

Header Shot by UBC Ella Sunde, Save (by goalie) Floor Ursem.
Corner kick by UBC Holly Whelan [44:08].

Shot by UBC Taiya Dennehy, High.

Start of 2nd period [45:00].

For Thompson Rivers: #1 Floor Ursem, #2 Alexis Virgo, #4 Paige Dwane, #9 Sara Kuusimaki, #10 Esi Lufo, #13
Macyn Jolly, #14 Bridget Baird, #15 Katie Chun, #22 Makenna Ford, #23 Kat Stewart, #28 Stella Klippenstein.

For UBC: #1 Dakota Beckett, #2 Holly Whelan, #3 Heike Clarke, #6 Taiya Dennehy, #8 Sophie Harrison, #11
Sophia Abiera, #15 Ava Alexander, #18 Ella Sunde, #20 Jayda Thompson, #21 Zoelle Apps, #24 Sienna Gibson.

Shot by UBC Holly Whelan, Wide.

Shot by UBC Ava Alexander, Blocked.

Shot by Thompson Rivers Bridget Baird, Save (by goalie) Dakota Beckett.
Foul on UBC.

Foul on UBC.

Header Shot by UBC Jayda Thompson, Wide.

Shot by UBC Sienna Gibson, Save (by goalie) Floor Ursem.
UBC substitution: Hannah Bains for Holly Whelan.

UBC substitution: Sofia Peckenpaugh for Sophia Abiera.
Header Shot by UBC Sienna Gibson, Blocked.

Foul on UBC.

Thompson Rivers substitution: Kay Tones for Kat Stewart.

Foul on Thompson Rivers.

Shot by UBC Sofia Peckenpaugh, Save (by goalie) Floor Ursem.
Corner kick by UBC Jayda Thompson [68:58].

Shot by UBC Jayda Thompson, Wide.

Foul on UBC.

UBC substitution: Maddy Norman for Ava Alexander.

Shot by UBC Sofia Peckenpaugh, Blocked.

Corner kick by UBC Sophie Harrison [76:55].



77:04
78:18
78:47

81:03
82:29

84:45
84:54
85:41
86:26
87:25
87:43
87:50
88:11

90:00

uBC
uBC
uBC

uBC
THOMPSON
uBC

uBC

uBC
THOMPSON
THOMPSON
uBC

uBC

uBC

uBC

uBC

uBC

uBC

0

Corner kick by UBC Sophie Harrison [77:04].

Corner kick by UBC Sophie Harrison [78:18].

GOAL by UBC Zoelle Apps (FIRST GOAL), Assist by Ella Sunde, goal number 1 for season.
Thompson Rivers 0, UBC 1

Foul on UBC.

Offside against Thompson Rivers.

GOAL by UBC Maddy Norman, Assist by Jayda Thompson, goal number 4 for season.
Thompson Rivers 0, UBC 2

UBC substitution: Brooke Birnie for Sofia Peckenpaugh.

Corner kick by UBC Hannah Bains [84:54].

Thompson Rivers substitution: Laila Rafou for Kay Tones.

Thompson Rivers substitution: Berea Woldeyes for Makenna Ford.

Shot by UBC Ella Sunde, Save (by goalie) Floor Ursem.

UBC substitution: Celina Sieber Espidio for Jayda Thompson.

Corner kick by UBC Hannah Bains [87:50].

Shot by UBC Brooke Birnie, Blocked.

Offside against UBC.

Foul on UBC.

Foul on UBC.

End of period [90:00].



