## Thompson Rivers (5-7-0, 5-7-0) -vs- UBC (10-0-0, 10-0-0) 10/4/2025 at Vancouver, B.C (Thunderbird Stadium)

Date: 10/4/2025

Attendance: 73
Stadium: Thunderbird Stadium

Officials: Referee, Ahmet Batuhan Ozer Asst. Referee, Jenish Shrestha Vincent Morelli Scorer, Jeff Sargeant

Goals By Period	1	2	Total
Thompson Rivers	0	0	0
UBC	0	2	2

## Thompson Rivers 0

#### UBC 2

Pos	#	Player	SH S	SOG	G	Α	MIN	Pos	#	Player	SH	SOG	G	Α	MIN
		Starters								Starters					
GK	1	Floor Ursem	0	0	0	0	90	GK	1	Dakota Beckett	0	0	0	0	90
D	2	Alexis Virgo	0	0	0	0	90	М	2	Holly Whelan	1	0	0	0	62
D	4	Paige Dwane	0	0	0	0	90	D	3	Heike Clarke	0	0	0	0	90
М	9	Sara Kuusimaki	0	0	0	0	90	М	6	Taiya Dennehy	1	0	0	0	90
F	10	Esi Lufo	0	0	0	0	90	D	8	Sophie Harrison	0	0	0	0	90
М	12	Mackenzie Lalonde	0	0	0	0	36	F	15	Ava Alexander	5	3	0	0	73
Μ	13	Macyn Jolly	0	0	0	0	90	D	18	Ella Sunde	3	3	0	1	90
М	14	Bridget Baird	1	1	0	0	90	F	20	Jayda Thompson	3	0	0	1	88
M	15	Katie Chun	1	0	0	0	90	D	21	Zoelle Apps	2	1	1	0	90
М	22	Makenna Ford	0	0	0	0	86	F	23	Maddy Norman	1	1	1	0	53
F	23	Kat Stewart	0	0	0	0	65	М	24	Sienna Gibson	3	1	0	0	90
		Substitutes								Substitutes					
М	19	Laila Rafou	0	0	0	0	4	М	5	Hannah Bains	0	0	0	0	28
М	20	Berea Woldeyes	0	0	0	0	4	F	10	Sofia Peckenpaugh	2	1	0	0	23
D	28	Stella Klippenstein	0	0	0	0	54	F	11	Sophia Abiera	0	0	0	0	26
М	29	Kay Tones	0	0	0	0	21	D	12	Brooke Birnie	1	0	0	0	5
		Totals	2	1	0	0	990	F	19	Celina Sieber Espidio	0	0	0	0	2
										Totals	22	10	2	2	990
#	Goal	keepers	М	inute	s G	Α :	Saves								
_1_	Floor	· Ursem		90:00	)	2	8	#	Goal	keepers	M	1inute:	s G	Α :	Saves
	Total	ls				2	8	1	Dako	ta Beckett		90:00	0	0	1
									Total	s				0	1
Shots	By I	Period	1		2		Total	Corne	er Kid	cks By Period	1		2		Total
		Rivers	1		1	•	2			Rivers	1		0		1
UBC			10		12		22	UBC			6	j	6		12
		Period				-		Fouls		•					
	psor	Rivers	5		3		8		psor	Rivers	4		1		5
UBC			0		1		1	UBC			5	5	7		12

### **Scoring Summary**

Time	Team	Goal Scorer	Assist	Description
78:47	UBC	Zoelle Apps	Ella Sunde	GOAL by UBC Zoelle Apps (FIRST GOAL), Assist by Ella Sunde, goal number 1 for season.
82:29	UBC	Maddy Norman	Jayda Thompson	GOAL by UBC Maddy Norman, Assist by Jayda Thompson, goal number 4 for season.

Cautions and Ejections: 24:46 (YELLOW), #24 Sienna Gibson (UBC)

# Play By Play

Ti	T	Dlave
0:00	Team	Play
0:00	THOMPSON UBC	Floor Ursem at goalie for Thompson Rivers.
5:42	UBC	Dakota Beckett at goalie for UBC.  Corner kick by UBC Sophie Harrison [5:42].
6:23	UBC	Shot by UBC Sienna Gibson, Blocked.
8:31	UBC	Corner kick by UBC Holly Whelan [8:31].
	THOMPSON	Corner kick by Thompson Rivers Makenna Ford [10:12].
10:56		Corner kick by UBC Sophie Harrison [10:56].
	UBC	Foul on UBC.
	THOMPSON	Shot by Thompson Rivers Katie Chun, Wide Right.
	THOMPSON	Offside against Thompson Rivers.
	UBC	Foul on UBC.
18:53	UBC	Shot by UBC Ava Alexander, Save (by goalie) Floor Ursem.
19:01	UBC	Shot by UBC Ava Alexander, Save (by goalie) Floor Ursem.
	THOMPSON	Foul on Thompson Rivers.
	UBC	Foul on UBC.
	UBC	Foul on UBC.
24:46	UBC	Yellow card on UBC Sienna Gibson.
	THOMPSON	UBC-24-USB
29:11	UBC	Shot by UBC Ava Alexander, High.
33:01	UBC	Corner kick by UBC Holly Whelan [33:01].
33:26	UBC	Header Shot by UBC Jayda Thompson, High.
34:19	UBC	Shot by UBC Ella Sunde, Save (by goalie) Floor Ursem.
35:24	UBC	Shot by UBC Ava Alexander, Save (by goalie) Floor Ursem.
	THOMPSON	Thompson Rivers substitution: Stella Klippenstein for Mackenzie Lalonde.
36:08		UBC substitution: Sophia Abiera for Maddy Norman.
36:55		Corner kick by UBC Holly Whelan [36:55].
37:13		Header Shot by UBC Zoelle Apps, High.
	UBC	Foul on UBC.
	THOMPSON	Foul on Thompson Rivers.
	THOMPSON	Foul on Thompson Rivers.
 20 FF	THOMPSON	Foul on Thompson Rivers.
39:55		Header Shot by UBC Ella Sunde, Save (by goalie) Floor Ursem.
44:08		Corner kick by UBC Holly Whelan [44:08].
44:45 45:00		Shot by UBC Taiya Dennehy, High.
43.00	U	Start of 2nd period [45:00].  For Thompson Pivers: #1 Floor Ursen #2 Alexis Virgo #4 Paigo Dwano #9 Sara Kuusimaki #10 Esi Lufo #13
45:00	THOMPSON	For Thompson Rivers: #1 Floor Ursem, #2 Alexis Virgo, #4 Paige Dwane, #9 Sara Kuusimaki, #10 Esi Lufo, #13 Macyn Jolly, #14 Bridget Baird, #15 Katie Chun, #22 Makenna Ford, #23 Kat Stewart, #28 Stella Klippenstein.
		For UBC: #1 Dakota Beckett, #2 Holly Whelan, #3 Heike Clarke, #6 Taiya Dennehy, #8 Sophie Harrison, #11 Sophia Abiera, #15 Ava Alexander, #18 Ella Sunde, #20 Jayda Thompson, #21 Zoelle Apps, #24 Sienna Gibson.
45:00		
47:55		Shot by UBC Holly Whelan, Wide.
49:45		Shot by UBC Ava Alexander, Blocked.
50:32	THOMPSON	Shot by Thompson Rivers Bridget Baird, Save (by goalie) Dakota Beckett.
	UBC	Foul on UBC.
 E0.22	UBC	Foul on UBC.
58:22		Header Shot by UBC Jayda Thompson, Wide.
58:31 61:41		Shot by UBC Sienna Gibson, Save (by goalie) Floor Ursem.  UBC substitution: Hannah Bains for Holly Whelan.
61:41		UBC substitution: Sofia Peckenpaugh for Sophia Abiera.
62:28		Header Shot by UBC Sienna Gibson, Blocked.
	UBC	Foul on UBC.
64.48	THOMPSON	Thompson Rivers substitution: Kay Tones for Kat Stewart.
	THOMPSON	Foul on Thompson Rivers.
68:33		Shot by UBC Sofia Peckenpaugh, Save (by goalie) Floor Ursem.
68:58		Corner kick by UBC Jayda Thompson [68:58].
71:39		Shot by UBC Jayda Thompson, Wide.
	UBC	Foul on UBC.
72:55	UBC	UBC substitution: Maddy Norman for Ava Alexander.
76:44	UBC	Shot by UBC Sofia Peckenpaugh, Blocked.
76:55	UBC	Corner kick by UBC Sophie Harrison [76:55].

77:04 UBC	Corner kick by UBC Sophie Harrison [77:04].
78:18 UBC	Corner kick by UBC Sophie Harrison [78:18].
78:47 UBC	GOAL by UBC Zoelle Apps (FIRST GOAL), Assist by Ella Sunde, goal number 1 for season.
	Thompson Rivers 0, UBC 1
UBC	Foul on UBC.
81:03 THOMPSON	Offside against Thompson Rivers.
82:29 UBC	GOAL by UBC Maddy Norman, Assist by Jayda Thompson, goal number 4 for season.
	Thompson Rivers 0, UBC 2
84:45 UBC	UBC substitution: Brooke Birnie for Sofia Peckenpaugh.
84:54 UBC	Corner kick by UBC Hannah Bains [84:54].
85:41 THOMPSON	Thompson Rivers substitution: Laila Rafou for Kay Tones.
86:26 THOMPSON	Thompson Rivers substitution: Berea Woldeyes for Makenna Ford.
87:25 UBC	Shot by UBC Ella Sunde, Save (by goalie) Floor Ursem.
87:43 UBC	UBC substitution: Celina Sieber Espidio for Jayda Thompson.
87:50 UBC	Corner kick by UBC Hannah Bains [87:50].
88:11 UBC	Shot by UBC Brooke Birnie, Blocked.
88:33 UBC	Offside against UBC.
UBC	Foul on UBC.
UBC	Foul on UBC.
00.00	End of povied [00:00]

90:00 0

End of period [90:00].